3.20.2024

Mill Hollow Heritage Association Additional Woodworking Shop Release



Equipment Safety and Use: Safety glasses must be worn at all times while in the Woodworking Shop and while using all equipment and tools anywhere in the Facility. Do not use any tools, equipment, or machinery if you are not trained, certified, and comfortable with that piece of equipment, unless under the guidance of a certified instructor. The operation of tools, equipment, and machinery is at your own risk. Report any malfunctioning equipment to Chase's Mill staff immediately and do not use any equipment that is not functioning properly. Equipment may not be removed from Chase's Mill property. All tools shall be returned to their proper location after use. hereby release the Mill Hollow Heritage Association (MHHA) from liability. I recognize and acknowledge that working with tools is a potentially dangerous activity. I understand that woodworking may cause injuries. 2. I am submitting this release, waiver of liability, and assumption of risk declaration voluntarily and of my own free will. 3. I understand and expressly assume all dangers incident to woodworking and hereby release all claims against the MHHA, their employees, assistants, volunteers, and any other person or entity who is a participant in or promoter of this event as well as any supplier of materials and equipment employed in connection with my participation in the event. 4. I agree to assume all financial responsibility for any medical, rescue, or other expenses that I may incur or may be incurred on my behalf. 5. The MHHA reserves the right to refuse equipment access (without a refund) to anyone who is not following the normal expectations for the safe use of equipment. 6. This waiver, release, and assumption of liability shall be binding upon me. I understand I am signing once for the entire 2024 calendar year. , parent/guardian of fully understand the safety and other rules and precautions that are a part of the requirements for my child's participation in activities at Chase's Mill woodworking shop. I agree to strictly observe them; and I do accept full responsibility from any and all claims of actions for property damage and/or personal injury which may result. Signed:

*this form is to be signed by all those volunteering or participating in activities in the workshop at Chase's Mill. 3.20.2024

YES

NO

May we use your child(ren)'s name/likeness in a media release?

If yes, please list child(ren)'s name(s):